
 
City of Missoula, Montana 

City Council Committee Agenda Item 
 

Committee:  Public Works and Mobility 
 
Item:  Professional Services Agreement Amendment 1 with IMEG for 

Eaton Street Infrastructure Project 
 
Date:   May 11, 2022 
 
Sponsor(s):  Monte Sipe 
 
Prepared by: Mark Todorovich 
 
Ward(s) Affected: 

☐ Ward 1 

☐ Ward 2 

☐ Ward 3 

 

☐ All Wards 

☐ Ward 4 

☐ Ward 5 

☒ Ward 6 

 

☐ N/A

 
Action Required: 
Approve a Professional Services Agreement Amendment #1 with IMEG for consulting services on 
the Eaton Street Phase 1 and Phase 2 projects. 
 
Recommended Motion(s): 
I move the City Council:    I move the City Council: Approve and authorize the Mayor to sign a 
Professional Services Agreement Amendment #1 with IMEG for consulting services on Eaton 
Street Phase 1 and Phase 2 projects at the cost not to exceed $73,295.00.   
 
Timeline: 
Committee discussion: May 11, 2022 
Council action (or sets hearing): May 16, 2022 
Public Hearing (if required): N/A 
Final Consideration N/A 
Deadline: N/A 
 
Background and Alternatives Explored: 

 
Eaton Street is classified as a collector street. Also, Eaton is a transit street with several bus 
stops along this project. This Eaton Street project ranks 2nd out of the City sidewalk CIP projects. 
Eaton has high traffic volumes and its crash history includes serious injuries.  
City Council approved the IMEG original Professional Services Agreement on July 19, 2021 for 
this project. The original scope for this project was conceptual design for Phase 1, 2 and final 
design for Phase 1. The contract amount was $92,965.00  
This amendment #1 is for construction staking and engineering for phase 1 and final design for 
phase 2. The Phase 1 staking and construction engineering amount is $35,295.00, final design 
for Phase 2 is $38,000.00 for a total amendment of $73,295.00.  
Public Works & Mobility will be presenting IMEG Amendment #2 for construction staking for 
Phase 2 once Phase 2 bidding is completed. 
 
 
 
 



Financial Implications: 
The $73,295.00 contract is being funded through sources identified in the CIP. 
 
Links to external websites: 
None 
 
Attachments:  
IMEG Professional Services Agreement Amendment #1  
20-063 Project Area Map 


